
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035892-2022 

Contract

IAAPS Extended Photo Voltaic Array

University of Bath

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-035892

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03497b  

Published 19 December 2022, 4:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University of Bath

Accounts Payable, University of Bath, Virgil Building 4.1 Manvers Street BA1 1JW

Bath

BS49 4DY

Contact

Lester Hayward

Email

l.hayward@bath.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1225384822

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035892-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035892-2022
mailto:l.hayward@bath.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.bath.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.bath.ac.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

IAAPS Extended Photo Voltaic Array

Reference number

UoBath/Proc/1120

II.1.2) Main CPV code

09331200 - Solar photovoltaic modules

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Extension of the existing IAAPS roof mounted Photo Voltaic generation array. Specifically
the design, delivery, installation and commissioning of a system which extends the current
138 m^2 coverage to 1000 m^2 or beyond.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £288,611.25

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Design build and delivery and commissioning of and additional circa 860 m^2 of Photo
Voltaic coverage yielding a minimum total of 162,500 kWh / year across the 1000 m^2 - PV
Energy Assessment and calculations to support predicted annual yield - To provide costed
options for IAAPS consideration for a greater area of coverage together with anticipated
addition yield - Installation and systems integration of above components into existing
building services

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Adherence to Specification / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Programme of Work (Design through to commissioning and
support) / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Collaboration and Added Value / Weighting: 20

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-017110

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

UoBath/Proc/1120

Title

IAAPS Extended Photo Voltaic Array

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

/Notice/017110-2022


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ZLC Energy Ltd

Unit Zero, Heathlands Road

Liskeard

PL14 4DH

Telephone

+44 1726390390

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

National registration number

07993907

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £288,611.25



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=745540381

 GO Reference: GO-20221219-PRO-21778012

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

University of bath

Procurement, The Virgil Building, Manvers Street

Bath

BA1 1JW

Email

lh537@bath.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1225384822

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=745540381
mailto:lh537@bath.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-04T16:05:53+0100
	TCPDF




